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Nordic Cup in Canoe Slalom 2024

Sindi rapid, stage 4
Individual Heat Runs

Ranking
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Rank Bib. Name Year Nation Club Boat Cat. Age cat. Run 1 Penalty Run 1 Run 2 Penalty Run 2 Time Gap

  WC1  
1 1 Peiker Marie 2012 EST SK Pirita WC1 154.45 2.00 156.45 131.40 4.00 135.40 135.40

2 3 Miil Liisi 2010 EST Sindi AK WC1 205.72 2.00 207.72 153.06 152.00 305.06 207.72 72.32

  MK1  
1 38 Voutilainen Petri 1971 FIN Taivalkosken Melojat MK1 MK145+ 94.35 94.35 91.78 2.00 93.78 93.78

2 26 Freijs Renārs 2007 LAT VSS/Straume MK1 MK1U18 93.80 93.80 99.28 99.28 93.80 0.02

3 36 Bečers Māris 1984 LAT Straume MK1 MK135+ 94.63 4.00 98.63 91.32 4.00 95.32 95.32 1.54

4 35 Janka Leo 1984 FIN Tampereen Vihuri MK1 MK135+ 96.09 96.09 96.09 2.31

5 37 Peiker Tarmo 1978 EST SK Pirita MK1 MK145+ 97.59 97.59 96.88 96.88 96.88 3.10

6 31 Syrjäläinen Petri 1981 FIN MiMe MK1 MK135+ 99.63 2.00 101.63 97.50 97.50 97.50 3.72

7 23 Peiker Martin 2010 EST SK Pirita MK1 MK1U14 95.74 2.00 97.74 97.93 2.00 99.93 97.74 3.96

8 34 Friedel Jonas 1991 SWE Västerås Kanotförening (Väster MK1 94.73 4.00 98.73 96.01 4.00 100.01 98.73 4.95

9 22 Brūns Namejs 2008 LAT VSS/Straume MK1 MK1U16 109.81 2.00 111.81 99.28 99.28 99.28 5.50

10 27 Laidins Linards 2007 LAT Ozolnieki MK1 MK1U18 111.03 2.00 113.03 101.02 2.00 103.02 103.02 9.24

11 24 Šteinbergs Mārtiņš 2007 LAT VSS/Straume MK1 MK1U18 105.78 2.00 107.78 103.84 103.84 103.84 10.06

12 25 Pavilsons Leonards 2007 LAT Ozolnieki MK1 MK1U18 103.26 4.00 107.26 102.96 2.00 104.96 104.96 11.18

13 29 Fohlin Toni 1971 FIN Mikkelin Melojat MK1 MK145+ 105.66 2.00 107.66 107.66 13.88

14 32 Hirvonen Jonne 1981 FIN Merimelojat MK1 MK135+ 108.78 108.78 110.47 110.47 108.78 15.00

15 21 Kaiser Benjamin 2007 SWE Falu Kanotklubb MK1 MK1U18 108.96 108.96 108.47 2.00 110.47 108.96 15.18

16 18 Mardini Abdullah 2007 SWE Västerås Kanotförening (Väster MK1 MK1U18 119.91 4.00 123.91 107.04 2.00 109.04 109.04 15.26

17 33 Berzins Atis 1977 LAT Brīvie ūdeņi MK1 MK145+ 109.55 2.00 111.55 110.70 110.70 110.70 16.92

18 28 Svensk Antti 1976 FIN Kohina MK1 MK145+ 120.39 54.00 174.39 111.82 2.00 113.82 113.82 20.04

19 12 Baltgailis Toms 2008 LAT VSS/Straume MK1 MK1U16 117.76 2.00 119.76 115.31 2.00 117.31 117.31 23.53

20 16 Cers Marko 2011 LAT Ozolnieki MK1 MK1U14 118.45 4.00 122.45 119.36 119.36 119.36 25.58

21 13 Jercums Ugo 2010 LAT VSS/Straume MK1 MK1U14 124.63 124.63 119.65 2.00 121.65 121.65 27.87

22 17 Adamovics Ingars 2010 LAT Rigas airesanas klubs MK1 MK1U14 129.01 2.00 131.01 118.22 6.00 124.22 124.22 30.44

23 30 Jyrkinen Aku 1980 FIN Tampereen Vihuri MK1 MK135+ 118.60 54.00 172.60 116.36 8.00 124.36 124.36 30.58

24 19 Tamisars Arturs 2006 LAT Ozolnieki MK1 MK1U18 150.90 54.00 204.90 122.56 2.00 124.56 124.56 30.78

25 39 Kastemäe Ago 1969 EST Nelson MK1 MK155+ 124.75 2.00 126.75 125.57 2.00 127.57 126.75 32.97

26 40 Bečers Līgonis 1956 LAT Straume MK1 MK155+ 127.62 4.00 131.62 127.03 127.03 127.03 33.25

27 14 Licitis Justs 2012 LAT Ozolnieki MK1 MK1U12 130.63 2.00 132.63 127.05 127.05 127.05 33.27

28 15 Soovares Markus 2008 EST SK Pirita MK1 MK1U16 126.34 4.00 130.34 153.93 4.00 157.93 130.34 36.56

29 11 Funkner Artur 2008 EST SK Pirita MK1 MK1U16 163.31 14.00 177.31 133.02 8.00 141.02 141.02 47.24

30 20 Oldberg Emil 2007 SWE Västerås Kanotförening (Väster MK1 MK1U18 118.19 56.00 174.19 140.13 6.00 146.13 146.13 52.35

31 41 Irves Hillar 1967 EST Ekstreempark MK1 MK155+ 192.72 6.00 198.72 151.61 2.00 153.61 153.61 59.83

32 10 Palabinskis Janis 2012 LAT Ozolnieki MK1 MK1U12 228.69 212.00 440.69 440.69 346.91

33 43 Steinberg Henri 2010 EST Sindi Aerutamisklubi MK1 MK1U14 129.06 502.00 631.06 631.06 537.28

34 42 Pärnoja Henri 2013 EST Sindi Aerutamisklubi MK1 MK1U12 97.09 652.00 749.09 123.75 750.00 873.75 749.09 655.31

  WK1  
1 62 Mäenpää Iisa 1999 FIN K&C WK1 111.49 111.49 114.99 114.99 111.49

2 63 Peiker Marie 2012 EST SK Pirita WK1 WK1U14 114.40 2.00 116.40 114.98 2.00 116.98 116.40 4.91

3 64 Pärnamägi Kersti 1980 EST SK Pirita WK1 121.65 121.65 124.88 4.00 128.88 121.65 10.16

4 59 Miil Liisi 2010 EST Sindi AK WK1 WK1U14 122.41 122.41 140.07 6.00 146.07 122.41 10.92

5 53 Lindeman Aada 2010 FIN Tampereen Vihuri WK1 WK1U14 145.24 8.00 153.24 127.51 2.00 129.51 129.51 18.02

6 60 Ozola Dinija 2009 LAT VSS/Straume WK1 WK1U18 127.06 8.00 135.06 132.43 6.00 138.43 135.06 23.57

7 61 Klopets Marianne 1976 EST VeeSlaalom WK1 133.25 4.00 137.25 132.16 4.00 136.16 136.16 24.67

8 58 Ahnfeldt Emma 2006 SWE Falu Kanotklubb WK1 WK1U18 141.88 2.00 143.88 142.37 4.00 146.37 143.88 32.39

9 56 Jääskeläinen Lumi 1998 FIN Merimelojat WK1 158.72 10.00 168.72 141.72 4.00 145.72 145.72 34.23

10 51 Bieziņa Ilze 2014 LAT VSS/Straume WK1 WK1U10 145.74 54.00 199.74 137.99 10.00 147.99 147.99 36.50

11 57 Söderberg Ea 1981 FIN Tampereen Vihuri WK1 151.72 104.00 255.72 146.19 4.00 150.19 150.19 38.70

12 54 Grebūna Ieva Kristīne 2009 LAT VSS/Straume WK1 WK1U18 134.57 56.00 190.57 190.57 79.08

13 55 Svedberg Rakel 2009 SWE Falu Kanotklubb WK1 WK1U18 143.32 156.00 299.32 170.52 60.00 230.52 230.52 119.03

14 50 Laidina Linda 2014 LAT Ozolnieki WK1 WK1U10 139.36 508.00 647.36 224.60 204.00 428.60 428.60 317.11

  MC1  
1 74 Ozols Krišs 1988 LAT Straume MC1 110.62 4.00 114.62 114.62

2 73 Eiduks Aivars 1971 LAT Brīvie Ūdeņi MC1 117.20 4.00 121.20 137.63 52.00 189.63 121.20 6.58

3 72 Kaiser Benjamin 2007 SWE Falu Kanotklubb MC1 MC1U18 153.21 153.21 125.53 125.53 125.53 10.91

4 75 Peiker Martin 2010 EST SK Pirita MC1 MC1U18 123.64 10.00 133.64 133.64 19.02

5 70 Sloka Eduards 2013 LAT VSS/Straume MC1 MC1U18 159.42 6.00 165.42 157.43 56.00 213.43 165.42 50.80

6 71 Adamovics Ingars 2010 LAT Rigas airesanas klubs MC1 MC1U18 174.95 260.00 434.95 434.95 320.33


